EN Declaration of Performance
0
-4
6
6
7
5
-3

1. Unique ID code of product type:
Locks and building hardware, panic exit device to EN 179
2. Type designation of product:
GU BKS panic and/or emergency exit devices type B 13xx, B 1793, B 1794, B 1798, B-1125x, B-1126x,
B-1190x, 1201, B 18xx, B-18xxx, B 19xx, B-19xxx, B 21xx, B-21xxx, B 23xx, B-23xxx, 5321, SECURY 19,
SECURY 21, SECURY Automatic / Panic, PA 4xx, PAA 4xx, PA 8xx, PAA 8xx, PA 12xx, PAA 12xx
3. Manufacturer’s intended purpose:
For swing doors in escape and rescue routes
4. Manufacturer:
BKS GmbH, Heidestraße 71, D-42549 Velbert
Gretsch-Unitas GmbH Baubeschläge, Johann-Maus-Straße 3, D-71254 Ditzingen
5. Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorised representative whose mandate covers the tasks specifi ed in
Article 12, Paragraph 2:
Not applicable
6. System or systems for evaluation and verifi cation of constancy of performance of construction product:
System 1
7. If the declaration of performance is for a construction product that is covered by a harmonised standard:
EN 179:2008
The notifi ed testing institute 0432 has performed the type testing and issued the test report.
EC certifi cate of conformity 0432-CPD-0003.01, 0432-CPD-0003.02 and 0432-CPD-0185;
EC certifi cate of conformity 0432-CPR-00029-03 and 0432-CPR-00029-04
8. In case of the Declaration of Performance concerning a construction product for which a European Technical Assessment has
been issued:
Not applicable
EN Declaration of Performance
0
-4
6
6
7
5
-3
0
-0
-0
 |
 1
5
0
8
9
S
9. Performance declared:
Main characteristics Performance
Harmonised technical
specifi cation
Release function Threshold value (≤ 1s)
EN 179:2008
Actuation for release passed
Construction of lever handle passed
Double-leaf door passed
Projecting edges and corners Threshold value (≥ 0.5 s)
Installation of lever handle
Threshold value
(X ≥ 120 mm; Z ≤ 150 mm)
Projection of operating element Threshold value (W ≤ 100 mm)
Operating surface of operating element Threshold value (V ≥ 18 mm)
Free end of lever handle
Threshold value
(U ≥ 40 mm; W ≤ 100 mm; a ≤ 30°)
Operating clearance of lever handle Threshold value (check sequence)
Test rod passed
Achievable clearance Threshold value (≥ 20 mm)
Unrestricted movement of door passed
Upwards running vertical rod passed
Keeper passed
Dimensions of keeper
Threshold value
(H ≤ 15 mm, M ≤ 45°, P ≤ 3 mm)
Dimensions and mass of door
Weight 300 kg; 1500 mm wide;
4500 mm high
Outside access device passed